
 

 

 

Winston Churchill High School 
Summer Wellness Contacts and Resources 

 

 

Emergency Contacts 
●​ For Immediate Emergencies and Imminent Threats : Dial 911  
●​ Montgomery County Crisis Hotlines: 

○​ National Suicide Prevention Lifeline: Dial or Text 988 (for more information click HERE) 
○​ Montgomery County Crisis Hotline -800-422-0009 
○​ Montgomery County Crisis Center - 240-777-4000 
○​ Youth Crisis Hotline of Montgomery County - 301-738-9697 

●​ Safety and Security Concerns: 
○​ Safe Schools Maryland Hotline - 833-MD-B-Safe (833-632-7233) 
○​ Safe Schools Maryland Online Report - Click HERE 
○​ MCPS Department of Systemwide Emergency Management - 240-740-3066 
○​ Cyber Tipline - 1-800-843-5678 

●​ If you are concerned about someone and there is not an imminent threat you can reach out for help by completing the “Bulldog 
Cares” form found HERE 

 

Coordinating Support for Non-Emergencies 
Administrators, School Counselors, and Churchill Wellness Staff will work through the Summer, but not necessarily every single 
day.  Because of construction and projects, there will be limited access to the building this summer. Please email or call if you 

need to speak with someone or arrange an appointment or you need to talk with a specific staff member. 

General Questions Counseling Services Administration 

https://988lifeline.org/current-events/the-lifeline-and-988/
https://www.p3campus.com/tipform.aspx?ID=5008#
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1g3gstryVtooGgCuht1jF_d_XjLh3M20lmQtLUn-Gyzo/edit


 

Main Office 
Monday - Friday  

8 a.m.-3 p.m. (phone) 
240-740-5400 

 
Ms. Stephanie Burroughs  
Administrative Secretary 

(Stephanie_K_Burroughs@mcpsmd.org) 
 
 

WCHS Summer School Programs 
Mr. Evan Rosenthal 

Summer School Coordinator 
(Evan_H_Rosenthal@mcposmd.org)  

Counseling Office 
240-740-5420 

 
Ms. Susie Parket 

Counseling Secretary 
(Susan_L_Parket@mcpsmd.org) 

 
Kristen Mann 

Summer Counseling Secretary 
(Kristen_M_Mann@mcpsmd.org) 

 
 

Ms. Linda McLaughlin 
Registrar  

(Linda_S_McLaughlin@mcpsmd.org)  
 

Ms. Leigh Kleinson 
Resource Counselor 

(Leigh_Kleinson@mcpsmd.org)  
 

Wellness Team/Bridge to Wellness 
Ms. Cecily Barbee 

WCHS Social Worker 
(Cecily_R_Barbee@mcpsmd.org) 

Dr. Edward G. Lowther                             

Pupil Personnel Worker                            

Student and Family Support and Engagement        

(Edward_G_Lowther@mcpsmd.org) 

Principal 
Mr. John Taylor 

(John_Taylor@mcpsmd.org) 
 

Assistant Principals 
Mr. John Haas 

(John_W_Haas@mcpsmd.org) 
Dr. La Faye Howard  

(Lafaye_E_Howard@mcpsmd.or) 
Dr. Ericka Mbachu 

 (Ericka_R_Mbachu@mcpsmd.or) 
Ms. Monica Taliani  

(Monica_Taliani@mcpsmd.org)  
Ms. Aseelah Reddick 

(Aseelah_S_Reddick@mcpsmd.org)  
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Click on the picture below for  
Administrator and Counselor Assignments for the 2024-2025 School Year* 

 
 

*This document will be updated around July 1, 2025 with Administrator and Counselor Assignments for the 2025-2026 School Year. 
 



 

In addition to school based supports and resources, the Office of Student Support and Well-Being has put together a 
thorough list of community resources that are available to families.  You can access that document here: MCPS 
Community Resource Guide 
 

Additional Community Resources (will be added as we receive them) 
 

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1qBnyh_-LqgAvW75aY26eVgL-7-0FPAJ62prpRcMRN8o/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1qBnyh_-LqgAvW75aY26eVgL-7-0FPAJ62prpRcMRN8o/edit?usp=sharing

